
 

Our speaker will be: Nicole LeClair 

 

Join Nicole LeClair on Dec 6th to learn more about her journey through the trades throughout the 

past 25 years - what led her there and what kept her there. 

She is extremely dedicated to the trade of welding and has even created The Nicole LeClair 

Welding Bursary Award from her own funds. 

Over the past 4 years, she has given out $33,500 worth of funding in order for Ontario students to 

pursue welding at the post-secondary level. 

Some of her credentials include being Red Seal certified, a Welding Engineering Technologist, 

Welder Fitter, a welding inspector and an International Welding Technologist as well. 

She is a professor of welding at Mohawk College and educating students is by far her greatest 

area of interest of all her work thus far. More info can be found at: 

 

www.easydonate.com/NicoleLeClair and www.facebook.com/weldingbursary 
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Issue 3 – December 6th  (2023 2024 Season)                                                                                     Hamilton and Region 

Chapter 
Please plan to attend our next Seminar or plant tour. 

This month our dinner and seminar will be at Mohawk College (Stoney Creek Campus). 
Located at 481 Barton Street Stoney Creek Ontario L8E 2L7. 6:00 pm start, food provided 

Entrance fees for this meeting $20 for everyone! Parking is FREE you must register by November 30th! 

Topic 

March 6th, 2024 
Topic: To be Announced 
Contact any Hamilton Chapter Board Member 
Note! You must register in advance. 

Please register by contacting  
Franco Piccoli (905)317-6543 

https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=http-3A__www.easydonate.com_NicoleLeClair&d=DwMGaQ&c=XZ23z4gewGBs_CIRO_VcyX5wUoOhfl91wVUAg8ZXgyU&r=mLl0vT9d2i-UgTMvJC2bWrOAXGfDhv-0QyDy4cKrFdqAhu34x3obcyhUGaiQ-cpy&m=VfAvQtTqWEKs6gWeftyDXhiE2pZZ2_JE9sSERtUOQKttI4hdcP_oRL5JixL47ZlX&s=T-_XhDrHg3q_303t34EDARvhhqE7YBO4VLgv0WMbjWw&e=
https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=http-3A__www.facebook.com_weldingbursary&d=DwMGaQ&c=XZ23z4gewGBs_CIRO_VcyX5wUoOhfl91wVUAg8ZXgyU&r=mLl0vT9d2i-UgTMvJC2bWrOAXGfDhv-0QyDy4cKrFdqAhu34x3obcyhUGaiQ-cpy&m=VfAvQtTqWEKs6gWeftyDXhiE2pZZ2_JE9sSERtUOQKttI4hdcP_oRL5JixL47ZlX&s=ZG1ijRUd19WYTFV_Rz-6odUqyw1VSDw5iViSfxks_4Y&e=


 

 

 

 

  

Chair:  Ian Mehlenbacher ianmehlenbacher@gmail.com 

Vice Chair:  Don Hutt cwa_publicity@cogeco.ca 

Treasurer: Franco Piccoli Lawson Products Inc-Cronatron/Certanium 
Divisions (905) 317-6543 

Secretary: Sam Gamble sgamble@hwdsb.on.ca 

Publicity Chair:  Brian Smith brian.smith.47@hotmail.com 

Jonas Sykula (Education Liaison) jsykula@hwdsb.on.ca 

Mark Sitko (Education Liaison) msitko@bhncdsb.ca 

Yasser Elmasri (Industry Liaison) yassere@waltersinc.com 

Justin Decosemo (Education Liaison) justin.decosemo@mohawkcollege.ca 

Don Murdoch (Education Liaison) murdoch0975@gmail.com 

Hehul Yadav (Industry Liaison) mehul.yadav@eutectic.com 

Jake Boekestyn (Industry Liaison) jakeboek@gmail.com 

Toll Free  
1-800-844-6790,  
Ext. 256  
Fax: 905-542-1318  
E-Mail:  
hamilton@cwbassociation.org  
Web site:  
www.cwbgroup.org/association 

How to contact us  
CWB Association  
Administration Office  
8260 Park Hill Drive Milton,  
ON L9T-5V7 


